
 
Updated: 2/5/2025 Key Code:  

CA-Circuit Civil 
CC- County Civil 
DP-Dependency 

FM- Family 
 

MEDIATOR’S CONTRACTED WITH THE COURT  

Name Contact 

Number  

Email Address County Type of Service 

Annunziata, Richard 239-841-9237 rich@annunziataresolution.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Bac, Bibi  941-286-7140 bnbmediation@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Brazzeal, Chad 239-821-0069 chad@brazzealmediation.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Bryant, Maria 225-209-4700 mariabryant@habalaw.com  Charlotte/Collier/Hendry/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Cavanagh, Isabelle 239-218-0355 izzy8mediation@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Cenecharles, Hilda  305-343-0996 hildacenecharles@yahoo.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Chandler, James   303-263-5556 james@jameswchandler.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Clarke, Steven   239-318-9682 steve@joshuatreecounseling.us   Charlotte/Collier/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Cooper, Jay 239-223-8060 jaycooperlaw@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Corbin, Julia “Julie”     239-896-4507 jul.corbin@gmail.com  Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Dalton, Anne 239-337-7900 adalton@daltonlegal.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Dean, Jonathan  330-618-0067 jonathandean@sanibelmediation.com Collier/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Diamond, Harold  305-444-1701 jd@diamondmediationfl.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Dognon, Oksana  239-276-0128 ob179@mynsu.nova.edu Lee/Collier CA|CC|DP|FM 

Dooley, Mary 239-822-5125 marydooley12@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Dramko, Diane  239-574-4171 dianedramko@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Erwin, Kimberly  239-470-9982 kimberly@erwin-legal.com  Hendry/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Eskin, Harold “Hal” 239-549-5551 hal@eskinlaw.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Fried, Herbert 239-337-1653 hfried@friedandfried.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 
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Grossberg, Helena 954-809-5318 helena.grossberg@yahoo.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Grossman, Keith  239-210-7516 keith@attorneygrossman.com  Charlotte/Collier/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Hannon, William 917-232-9859 williamthannon@gmail.com Collier/Lee/Hendry/Glades CA|CC|DP|FM 

Hishmeh, Rose 941-9792063 rhishmeh320@gmail.com Charlotte/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Hubbs, V. “Michelle”  941-979-7901 michelle.hubbs@live.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Johnson, Karl  239-281-4978 fryrhawg@embarqmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Kelly, Megan 239-273-5485 megan@meganmkelly.com Lee/Collier CA|CC|DP|FM 

Kleeger, Jeffrey  239-896-0085 jkleegerlaw@yahoo.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Kleinfeldt, Alexandra  239-888-4291 alexandra@kleinfeldtlawfirm.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Koop, Rosie 941-800-3341 rosie@koop-law.com Lee/Collier CA|CC|DP|FM 

LaChance, Susan  703-772-0690 consultseacoast@gmail.com Charlotte CA|CC|DP|FM 

Lamm, Ronnie  239-985-5553 rlamm@lammlawpllc.com Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Lane, Jane  239-910-0220 janelanelaw@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Lang, Andrea  239-543-3548 andreamlang@aol.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Larsen, Edward 239-450-4049 ed@edwardlarsenesq.com Collier/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Lavy, Terry 239-790-7655 terry@snllegal.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Lehnert, Leah  305-395-0136 lehnert.leah@gmail.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Liles, Paul  239-872-5481 pelesq@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Marano, Tami 941-233-1748 maranomediations@gmail.com Charlotte/Glades/Lee/Hendry CA|CC|DP|FM 

Mason,  Donald  941-258-2804 masonadr@outlook.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Milien, Erna  239-692-1131 mlp@milienlaw.com  Collier/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Moore, Carolyn  954-494-6240 carolynmnha@gmail.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Neale, Patrick 239-642-1485 info@patrickneale.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Paris, Debra   404-543-0425 debbie@debraparislaw.com Charlotte CA|CC|DP|FM 

Phillips, Melissa  508-274-0263 mpphill@yahoo.com Charlotte CA|CC|DP|FM 

mailto:helena.grossberg@yahoo.com
mailto:keith@attorneygrossman.com
mailto:williamthannon@gmail.com
mailto:rhishmeh320@gmail.com
mailto:fryrhawg@embarqmail.com
mailto:alexandra@kleinfeldtlawfirm.com
mailto:rosie@koop-law.com
mailto:janelanelaw@gmail.com
mailto:andreamlang@aol.com
mailto:terry@snllegal.com
mailto:pelesq@gmail.com
mailto:masonadr@outlook.com
mailto:mlp@milienlaw.com
mailto:D_paris@bellsouth.net


Prado, Stephanie  239-745-9035 skprado@yahoo.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Pritt, Robert  239-292-2147 robertdpritt@gmail.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Roberts, Jessica 305-333-0335 jdr@jessicadroberts.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Rosauer-Magers, Laura  951-315-0383 lcrlaw@sbcglobal.net Charlotte/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Ross, David 305-333-4121 coast2coastmediation@gmail.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Ryan, Paul  239-771-0092 paul@paryanlaw.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Sanchez, Valerie  305-322-4589 vasanchez@aol.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Sarju, Gayle  239-658-5372 gaylesarju@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Schireman, William “Bill” 541-772-1956 bill@intelligentdivorces.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Schmucker, Monica 574-261-5375 monica@snllegal.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Shepelrich, Jason  239-777-4475 shepelrichlaw@gmail.com Charlotte/Collier/Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Shaw, Marcy 239-410-7516 marcy@mlshawlaw.com Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Simmons, Augustin “Gus”  239-204-9376 gus@lawswfl.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Snyder, Leah Meshelle 239-334-1582 meshelle@lmsnyderpa.com Lee CA|CC|DP|FM 

Stewart, Alan 813-820-5000 alan@stewart-mediations.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Stringer, Scott 239-250-1693 scottstringer321@gmail.com Lee/Collier CA|CC|DP|FM 

Sundook, Steven 239-849-6964 sundookmediation@gmail.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Terry, T. Rankin 239-850-3410 trterry@gmail.com All 5 Counties  CA|CC|DP|FM 

Upton, Florence 239-935-9515 flo@uptonmediation.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Veloz, Blair  239-247-1519 blair@houseofba.com All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Waddell, Bruce  239-357-4400 brucejwaddell@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 

Walker, Phyllis  941-205-1122 phyllis@mccrorylaw.com Charlotte CA|CC|DP|FM 

Wicker, John M. 239-537-2875 johnmwickeresq@gmail.com  All 5 Counties CA|CC|DP|FM 
 

mailto:skprado@yahoo.com
mailto:paul@paryanlaw.com
mailto:gaylesarju@gmail.com
file://lc-jc-fs2/Mediation/Mediator%20Contact%20List/bill@intelligentdivorces.com
mailto:jshepelrich@holmesfraser.com
file://lc-jc-fs2/Mediation/Mediator%20Contact%20List/marcy@mlshawlaw.com
mailto:gus@lawswfl.com
mailto:alan@stewart-mediations.com
mailto:scottstringer321@gmail.com
mailto:sundookmediation@gmail.com
mailto:flo@uptonmediation.com
mailto:brucejwaddell@gmail.com
mailto:johnmwickeresq@gmail.com

